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Trainer ERIC GUILLOT, who started the horse “Champagne D’Oro” in the sixth race at 
Del Mar Thoroughbred Club on August 9, 2009, having entered into a stipulated 
agreement with the California Horse Racing Board, is fined THREE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($3,000.00)* and suspended for THIRTY (30) DAYS (October 23, 2009 
thru November 21, 2009) for violation of California Horse Racing Board rules #1843 
(a)(d)(Medication, Drugs and Other Substances), #1843.1(a)(Prohibited Drug 
Substances-Trenbolone) pursuant to California Horse Racing Board rule #1887 (Trainer 
to Insure Condition of Horse). 
Pursuant of the terms of the stipulated settlement, twenty five (25) days of the suspension 
(October 28, 2009 thru November 21, 2009) are stayed provided that Respondent be 
placed on probation for a period of one year (October 20, 2010). During the period of 
probation Respondent Eric Guillot must not be in violation of California Horse Racing 
Board Rules and Regulations, sections 1843, 1843.6 and 1887 regarding Class I, II, or III 
drug substances. 
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